# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henkel Corporation		09/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CFCP LAVORIS, LLC	
Street Address:	11718 Barrington Court, No. 264	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0882399	LAVORIS
Registration Number:	1867406	LAVORIS
Registration Number:	0053922	LAVORIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)312-4224

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-312-4000 Email: ctappa@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini

Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature:

//jmp//

Date:

09/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0514

900032331 REEL: 0

Total Attachments: 2 source=Henkel Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Henkel Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0515

3103126546 TO ##544139#1703306 P.04

MAY 18 2005 1:56 PM FR MP&P,LLP#2

Registered Trademarks U.S.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HENKEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business

at 2101 East Via Arado, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220, United States of America, is the owner

of the U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations thereof set forth in Schedule "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, CFCP LAVORIS, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of

business at 11718 Barrington Court, #264, Los Angeles, California 90049, United States of America, is

desirous of acquiring the said U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said HENKEL CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said CFCP LAVORIS,

LLC, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. trademarks

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the respective U.S.

registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HENKEL CORPORATION has caused this Assignment to be

executed effective as of the 30th day of September, in the year 2003, by its duly authorized

officer.

HENKEL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Christoph Kirchner

Title:

Vice President, Finance and

International Business

REEL: 003161 FRAME: 051

# SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES FROM HENKEL CORPORATION TO CFCP LAVORIS, LLC

Registration No.
0882399
1867406
53922

TRADEMARK REEL: 003161 FRAME: 0517

**RECORDED: 09/19/2005**